 Application Note
RZ/N2L, RZ/T2L, RZ/T2M Power Requirements
Design of Power Supply Circuits for RZ/N2L, RZ/T2L and RZ/T2M using DA9080
AN-PM-192   Rev. 3v0
Apr 4, 2025
CFR0014
Page 1
© 2025 Renesas Electronics

Channel 1: CH 1 (3.3 V), Channel 2: CH 2 (1.8 V), Channel 3: CH 3 (1.2 V), Channel 4: CH 4 (1.1V)
Figure 5. DA9080-64FCBx Power On/Off Sequences
6. Variant Table and Ordering Information
Table 1. Variant Table
Part Number Package Size (mm) Shipment Form Pack Quantity
DA9080-61FCB2 32 FCQFN 5.0 x 5.0 by 0.5 mm pitch
Tape & Reel 4900
DA9080-61FCBC 1000
DA9080-64FCB2 4900
DA9080-64FCBC 1000
RZ/N2L, RZ/T2L, RZ/T2M Power Requirements
AN-PM-192   Rev. 3v0
Apr 4, 2025
CFR0014